
 

 

 
THE MAYOR - EXECUTIVE MEMBER FOR CHILDREN'S SAFEGUARDING AND 

ADULT SOCIAL CARE AND PUBLIC PROTECTION 

 

Date: Wednesday 21st July, 2021 
Time: 11.00 am 

Venue: Council Chamber 

 
AGENDA 

 
 

 
1.   The South Tees Carers Strategy  and the model for future 

commissioning 
 
 

 3 - 38 

 
Charlotte Benjamin 
Director of Legal and Governance Services 

 
Town Hall 
Middlesbrough 
Thursday 15 July 2021 
 
MEMBERSHIP 
 
Councillors A Preston (The Mayor) (Chair), ,  
 
Assistance in accessing information 
 
Should you have any queries on accessing the Agenda and associated information 
please contact Susie Blood, 01642 729645, susie_blood@middlesbrough.gov.uk 
 

Page 1



This page is intentionally left blank



1 

MIDDLESBROUGH COUNCIL 

 

 

Report of: Director of Adult Social Care and Health Integration  

The Mayor - Executive Member for Childrens Safeguarding, Adult Social 

Care  and Public Protection 

 

Submitted to: The Mayor - Executive Member for Childrens Safeguarding, Adult Social 

Care  and Public Protection – 21 July 2021 

 

Subject: South Tees Carers Offer 

 
Summary 

 

Report for: Key 

decision: 

Confidential: Is the report urgent?1 

Decision  Yes  No Non-Urgent 

 
 

Contribution to delivery of the 2021-24 Strategic Plan 

People Place Business 

We will work to address the 

causes of vulnerability and 

inequalities in Middlesbrough 

and safeguard and support 

the vulnerable  

 We will ensure we place 

communities at the heart of 

what we do, continue to 

deliver value for money and 

enhance the reputation of 

Middlesbrough 

 

Ward(s) affected 

This proposal will benefit all age carers across all wards in Middlesbrough 

 
What is the purpose of this report? 
 

                                                           
1 Remove for non-Executive reports 

Proposed decision(s) 

That Executive approves the new model for the future commissioning of a South Tees 

Carers Offer, the South Tees Carers Strategy an
[...]
s and community provision 
 
 
 
 
 
All Forum members and related 
services 
Carers Together 

Take up of the approach as part 
of awareness raising and 
training – feedback from 
partners on the success of the 
approach and impact  
 
 
 
Take up of I am a Carer card 
across South Tees and 
subsequent contacts 
 
No. of case studies shared as 
part of a learning resource 

5.5b The Forum shares data and evidence around the 
identification of Carers and their engagement with support  
 

Share data and evidence and join up with 
actions across other Strategy themes which 
address identification, training and awareness 
raising, signposting and the development of 
the communications and engagement plan 
for South Tees Carers Strategy 
 

Forum members 
Statutory and commissioned 
services 
 
Forum data & evidence sub-group 

Success on identification of 
Carers, numbers identified and 
whether or not they were 
engaged with support 

5.6 To use data and evidence to track and support Ex-Carers transitioning from their caring role 
5.6a Data and evidence is tracked, relating to ex-Carers who are 
transitioning from a Carer role, either as a result of bereavement 
or other reasons and ensure that ex-Carers are signposted to 
relevant services and support 
 

Consider how to best collate and share data 
and evidence on ex-Carers 

Carers Together 
Statutory Services 
 

Forum data & evidence sub-group 
 

Success of identification and 
tracking of ex-Carers and 
numbers identified 

 
 
 
 
 

P
age 36



   APPENDIX B 

17 

NOTES 

P
age 37



T
his page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	1 The South Tees Carers Strategy  and the model for future commissioning
	South Tees Carer Strategy 2021-26 Appendix A
	ACTION PLAN 2021-22 South Tees Carers Strategy Appendix B




Minutes of the meeting


The Mayor - Executive Member for Children's 
Safeguarding and Adult Social Care and Public 
Protection 

21 July 2021 

 

 
 

THE MAYOR - EXECUTIVE MEMBER FOR CHILDREN'S SAFEGUARDING AND ADULT SOCIAL CARE 
AND PUBLIC PROTECTION 

 
A meeting of the The Mayor - Executive Member for Children's Safeguarding and Adult Social Care and 
Public Protection was held on Wednesday 21 July 2021. 

 
PRESENT:  
 

Councillors ,  
 

 
PRESENT BY 
INVITATION: 

Councillors  

 
ALSO IN 
ATTENDANCE: 

 

 
OFFICERS: S Blood 
 
APOLOGIES FOR 
ABSENCE: 

Councillors A Preston (The Mayor) 

 
3 INQUORATE MEETING 

 
 A formal notice had been issued to all concerned of a meeting of the Executive to be held on 

21 July 2021. 

  
At the appointed time of 3.00 pm the following were present: 

  
S Blood 

  
Part 3, Paragraph 16, of the Council’s Constitution stated that the quorum at a meeting of a 
Council Committee or Sub Committee would be the greater of three or one quarter of the 
whole of the membership.  If at the start of the meeting there was not a quorum present and, if 
after a period of five minutes there was still not a quorum, the meeting would be abandoned.  
The business would be considered at the next ordinary meeting of the Committee, or at an 
Extraordinary meeting convened for that purpose. 
 

4 THE SOUTH TEES CARERS STRATEGY  AND THE MODEL FOR FUTURE 
COMMISSIONING 
 

 Meeting inquorate. 
 

 
 

 
 
 


